



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 453 OF 2014

Mr Jayram Ramchandra Kavade ...Appellant

V/S

Krishnabai B Bhawar Dead, Savitribai B Bhawar ....Respondent

Dead, Bhagwan Vishnu Rasal Dec Thr Lr Radha

B Rasal &

None For Appellant

Shri M.l. Patil For Resp.1A to 1E.

**CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J**

**DATE : 20th February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mr. Rahul Motkari, Ld.Counsel for the appellant is not present

Mr. Patil appears for respondent no. 1A to 1E. Accordingly  
stand over to CMIS date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**