



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.453 OF 2014

Jayram R Kavade ... Appellant.
V/s.
Smt. Krishnabai B Bhawar (dead)
through Legal representatives ... Respondents

Mr. Mohit Shamdarsan i/by Rahul D.Motkari, for
appellant.
Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar i/by M.L.Patil, for respondent

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2018.

P.C. :

Learned counsel Mr. Rahul Motkari, appearing on behalf of appellant submits that he is going to seek discharge from this matter and for that purpose he wants to write a letter to the appellant. Hence, on his request and in the interest of justice by way of indulgence, matter is adjourned as a last chance to 05.07.2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]